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Biography

Ann Barbara Wrobleski is a former government official specializing in narcotics
interdiction and drug abuse issues. She is currently a lobbyist.

Born on April 3, 1952, in Fort Lauderdale, FL, Wrobleski received a bachelor’s degree
from Stephens College in 1972. Prior to joining the government Ms. Wrobleski was
assistant press secretary to Senator Edward Gurney of Florida from 1973-1974, and
a traveling press secretary for the Senate campaign of Jack Eckerd in 1974. From
1975-1978 she served as a research assistant for the House Republican Research
Committee, and as the press secretary for Congressman Lou Frey. Wrobleski worked
as deputy press secretary and director of scheduling for Senator Richard Stone of
Florida from 1979-1980.

In 1981, Wrobleski joined the Reagan White House as the Director of Projects in the
Office of the First Lady. Although a small portion of her time in this role dealt with
invitations, the majority of her duties focused on two of Mrs. Reagan’s biggest
projects - foster grandparents and youth drug abuse. Wrobleski managed these
projects by researching and recommending to Mrs. Reagan which programs and
events the First Lady would accept, performing pre-advance for trips, and briefing
Mrs. Reagan on confirmed projects.

In early 1985, Wrobleski left the White House to join the State Department where
she served as the Deputy Assistant Secretary for International Narcotics Matters. In
1986 she received a promotion as the Assistant Secretary for International Narcotics
Matters. In 1987 President Reagan designated Wrobleski as Representative of the
United States of America on the Commission on Narcotic Drugs of the Economic and
Social Council of the United Nations.

Following her work for the government Ann Wrobleski spent nine years in
government consulting, as chief executive officer of Halliday, Inc., and in executive
roles at The Jefferson Group. She then joined American Forest & Paper Association as
its Vice President, International. Wrobleski is currently Vice President of Global
Government Relations for International Paper.
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Scope and Content Note

The material in this collection is related to the Grandparent Foster Program, and
teenage drug and alcohol abuse. Files contain responses to invitations for Mrs.
Reagan to visit sites, attend conferences, meetings, banquets, and to give speeches
to various organizations. Also included are messages to benefits, and thank you
messages from Mrs. Reagan to people who filled out questionnaires for “To Love a
Child”. The Library has not designated any separate series, but considers the entire
collection a “chron file.” It is arranged chronologically by folder title.

Last Modified Date

2024-06-25
Box 1

Status Title
OPEN Chron Files: 01/01/1982-01/07/1982
OPEN Chron Files: 01/08/1982-01/21/1982
OPEN Chron Files: 01/22/1982-01/31/1982
OPEN Chron Files: 02/01/1982-02/08/1982
OPEN Chron Files: 02/09/1982-02/10/1982
OPEN Chron Files: 02/11/1982-02/18/1982
OPEN Chron Files: 02/19/1982-02/28/1982
OPEN Chron Files: 03/01/1982-03/09/1982
OPEN Chron Files: 03/10/1982-03/11/1982
OPEN Chron Files: 03/12/1982
OPEN Chron Files: 03/13/1982-03/21/1982
OPEN Chron Files: 03/22/1982 (1)(2)
OPEN Chron Files: 03/23/1982-03/28/1982
OPEN Chron Files: 03/29/1982
OPEN Chron Files: 03/30/1982-03/31/1982
OPEN Chron Files: 04/01/1982-04/06/1982
OPEN Chron Files: 04/07/1982-04/20/1982
Box 2

Status Title
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OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
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OPEN
OPEN
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OPEN
OPEN
Box 3

OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

Ronald Reagan Presidential Library ¢ 40 Presidential Drive * Simi Valley, CA 93065 « www.reaganlibrary.gov

Status

Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:

Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:

Chron Files:

04/21/1982-04/22/1982
04/23/1982-04/26/1982
04/27/1982-04/30/1982
05/01/1982-05/10/1982
05/11/1982-05/12/1982
05/13/1982-05/16/1982
05/17/1982-05/31/1982
06/01/1982-06/09/1982
06/10/1982-06/21/1982
06/22/1982-06/30/1982
07/01/1982-07/18/1982
07/19/1982-07/27/1982
07/28/1982-07/31/1982
08/01/1982-08/15/1982
08/16/1982-08/31/1982
09/01/1982-09/12/1982
09/13/1982-09/15/1982
09/16/1982-09/22/1982
09/23/1982-09/30/1982

Title
10/01/1982-10/13/1982
10/14/1982-10/20/1982
10/21/1982-10/31/1982
11/01/1982-11/04/1982
11/05/1982-11/08/1982
11/09/1982
11/10/1982-11/17/1982
11/18/1982-11/30/1982
12/01/1982-12/15/1982
12/16/1982-12/31/1982
01/01/1983-01/09/1983
01/10/1983



OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
Box 4
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OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
Box 5
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Status

Status

Status

Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:

Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:

Chron Files:

Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:

Title
01/11/1983-01/23/1983
01/24/1983-01/31/1983
02/01/1983-02/08/1983
02/09/1983-02/14/1983
02/15/1983-02/17/1983

Title

02/18/1983 (1)(2)
02/19/1983-02/27/1983
02/28/1983
03/01/1983-03/06/1983
03/07/1983 (1)(2)
03/08/1983-03/10/1983
03/11/1983-03/16/1983
03/17/1983-03/20/1983
03/21/1983-03/23/1983
03/24/1983-03/28/1983
03/29/1983-03/31/1983
04/01/1983-04/06/1983
04/07/1983-04/09/1983
04/10/1983-04/14/1983
04/15/1983-04/19/1983
04/20/1983-04/24/1983

Title
04/25/1983-04/30/1983
05/01/1983-05/03/1983
05/04/1983
05/05/1983-05/10/1983
05/11/1983-05/16/1983
05/17/1983
05/18/1983-05/24/1983



OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
Box 6
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OPEN
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OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
Box 7
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Status

Status

Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:

Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:

Title
05/25/1983-05/31/1983
06/01/1983
06/02/1983-06/03/1983
06/04/1983-06/07/1983
06/08/1983-06/15/1983
06/16/1983
06/17/1983-06/23/1983
06/24/1983-06/27/1983
06/28/1983-06/30/1983

Title
07/01/1983-07/11/1983
07/12/1983
07/13/1983-07/17/1983
07/18/1983-07/19/1983
07/20/1983-07/24/1983
07/25/1983-07/27/1983
07/28/1983-07/31/1983
08/01/1983-08/04/1983
08/05/1983-08/15/1983
08/16/1983
08/17/1983-08/23/1983
08/24/1983-08/31/1983
09/01/1983-09/07/1983
09/08/1983-09/11/1983
09/12/1983-09/13/1983
09/14/1983-09/19/1983
09/20/1983-09/22/1983
09/23/1983-09/27/1983
09/28/1983-09/30/1983
10/01/1983-10/06/1983



OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
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Status

Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:
Chron Files:

Title
10/07/1983-10/16/1983
10/17/1983
10/18/1983-10/24/1983
10/25/1983-10/31/1983
11/01/1983-11/02/1983
11/03/1983-11/09/1983
11/10/1983-11/16/1983
11/17/1983-11/24/1983
11/25/1983-11/30/1983
12/01/1983-12/04/1983
12/05/1983
12/06/1983
12/07/1983-12/13/1983
12/14/1983-12/15/1983
12/16/1983-12/22/1983
12/23/1983-12/28/1983
12/29/1983-01/31/1984



