

Wrobleski, Ann B.: Files 1981-1985

Finding Aid Type

White House Staff and Office File Collections

Subtitle/Office

Office of the First Lady

Specialization Heading

Special Projects, Director

Disclaimer

This collection is available in whole for research use. Some folders may still have withdrawn material due to Freedom of Information Act restrictions. Most frequently withdrawn material is national security classified material, personal privacy, protection of the President, etc.

Copyright

Some of the archival materials in this collection may be subject to copyright or other intellectual property restrictions. Users of these materials are advised to determine the copyright status of any document from which they wish to publish.

Record Type

Textual

Biography

Biography

Ann Barbara Wrobleski is a former government official specializing in narcotics interdiction and drug abuse issues. She is currently a lobbyist.

Born on April 3, 1952, in Fort Lauderdale, FL, Wrobleski received a bachelor's degree from Stephens College in 1972. Prior to joining the government Ms. Wrobleski was assistant press secretary to Senator Edward Gurney of Florida from 1973-1974, and a traveling press secretary for the Senate campaign of Jack Eckerd in 1974. From 1975-1978 she served as a research assistant for the House Republican Research Committee, and as the press secretary for Congressman Lou Frey. Wrobleski worked as deputy press secretary and director of scheduling for Senator Richard Stone of Florida from 1979-1980.

In 1981, Wrobleski joined the Reagan White House as the Director of Projects in the Office of the First Lady. Although a small portion of her time in this role dealt with invitations, the majority of her duties focused on two of Mrs. Reagan's biggest projects – foster grandparents and youth drug abuse. Wrobleski managed these projects by researching and recommending to Mrs. Reagan which programs and events the First Lady would accept, performing pre-advance for trips, and briefing Mrs. Reagan on confirmed projects.

In early 1985, Wrobleski left the White House to join the State Department where she served as the Deputy Assistant Secretary for International Narcotics Matters. In 1986 she received a promotion as the Assistant Secretary for International Narcotics Matters. In 1987 President Reagan designated Wrobleski as Representative of the United States of America on the Commission on Narcotic Drugs of the Economic and Social Council of the United Nations.

Following her work for the government Ann Wrobleski spent nine years in government consulting, as chief executive officer of Halliday, Inc., and in executive roles at The Jefferson Group. She then joined American Forest & Paper Association as its Vice President, International. Wrobleski is currently Vice President of Global Government Relations for International Paper.

Scope and Content Note

Scope and Content Note

The material in this collection is related to the Grandparent Foster Program, and teenage drug and alcohol abuse. Files contain responses to invitations for Mrs. Reagan to visit sites, attend conferences, meetings, banquets, and to give speeches to various organizations. Also included are messages to benefits, and thank you messages from Mrs. Reagan to people who filled out questionnaires for "To Love a Child". The Library has not designated any separate series, but considers the entire collection a "chron file." It is arranged chronologically by folder title.

Last Modified Date

2024-06-25

Box 1

Status	Title
OPEN	Chron Files: 01/01/1982-01/07/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 01/08/1982-01/21/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 01/22/1982-01/31/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 02/01/1982-02/08/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 02/09/1982-02/10/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 02/11/1982-02/18/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 02/19/1982-02/28/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 03/01/1982-03/09/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 03/10/1982-03/11/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 03/12/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 03/13/1982-03/21/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 03/22/1982 (1)(2)
OPEN	Chron Files: 03/23/1982-03/28/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 03/29/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 03/30/1982-03/31/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 04/01/1982-04/06/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 04/07/1982-04/20/1982
Box 2	
Status	Title

OPEN	Chron Files: 04/21/1982-04/22/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 04/23/1982-04/26/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 04/27/1982-04/30/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 05/01/1982-05/10/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 05/11/1982-05/12/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 05/13/1982-05/16/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 05/17/1982-05/31/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 06/01/1982-06/09/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 06/10/1982-06/21/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 06/22/1982-06/30/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 07/01/1982-07/18/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 07/19/1982-07/27/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 07/28/1982-07/31/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 08/01/1982-08/15/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 08/16/1982-08/31/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 09/01/1982-09/12/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 09/13/1982-09/15/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 09/16/1982-09/22/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 09/23/1982-09/30/1982

Box 3

Status	Title
OPEN	Chron Files: 10/01/1982-10/13/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 10/14/1982-10/20/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 10/21/1982-10/31/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 11/01/1982-11/04/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 11/05/1982-11/08/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 11/09/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 11/10/1982-11/17/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 11/18/1982-11/30/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 12/01/1982-12/15/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 12/16/1982-12/31/1982
OPEN	Chron Files: 01/01/1983-01/09/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 01/10/1983

	Status	Title
OPEN		Chron Files: 01/11/1983-01/23/1983
OPEN		Chron Files: 01/24/1983-01/31/1983
OPEN		Chron Files: 02/01/1983-02/08/1983
OPEN		Chron Files: 02/09/1983-02/14/1983
OPEN		Chron Files: 02/15/1983-02/17/1983
Box 4		
	Status	Title
OPEN		Chron Files: 02/18/1983 (1)(2)
OPEN		Chron Files: 02/19/1983-02/27/1983
OPEN		Chron Files: 02/28/1983
OPEN		Chron Files: 03/01/1983-03/06/1983
OPEN		Chron Files: 03/07/1983 (1)(2)
OPEN		Chron Files: 03/08/1983-03/10/1983
OPEN		Chron Files: 03/11/1983-03/16/1983
OPEN		Chron Files: 03/17/1983-03/20/1983
OPEN		Chron Files: 03/21/1983-03/23/1983
OPEN		Chron Files: 03/24/1983-03/28/1983
OPEN		Chron Files: 03/29/1983-03/31/1983
OPEN		Chron Files: 04/01/1983-04/06/1983
OPEN		Chron Files: 04/07/1983-04/09/1983
OPEN		Chron Files: 04/10/1983-04/14/1983
OPEN		Chron Files: 04/15/1983-04/19/1983
OPEN		Chron Files: 04/20/1983-04/24/1983
Box 5		
	Status	Title
OPEN		Chron Files: 04/25/1983-04/30/1983
OPEN		Chron Files: 05/01/1983-05/03/1983
OPEN		Chron Files: 05/04/1983
OPEN		Chron Files: 05/05/1983-05/10/1983
OPEN		Chron Files: 05/11/1983-05/16/1983
OPEN		Chron Files: 05/17/1983

OPEN

Chron Files: 05/18/1983-05/24/1983

Status	Title
OPEN	Chron Files: 05/25/1983-05/31/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 06/01/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 06/02/1983-06/03/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 06/04/1983-06/07/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 06/08/1983-06/15/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 06/16/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 06/17/1983-06/23/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 06/24/1983-06/27/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 06/28/1983-06/30/1983
Box 6	
Status	Title
OPEN	Chron Files: 07/01/1983-07/11/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 07/12/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 07/13/1983-07/17/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 07/18/1983-07/19/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 07/20/1983-07/24/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 07/25/1983-07/27/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 07/28/1983-07/31/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 08/01/1983-08/04/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 08/05/1983-08/15/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 08/16/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 08/17/1983-08/23/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 08/24/1983-08/31/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 09/01/1983-09/07/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 09/08/1983-09/11/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 09/12/1983-09/13/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 09/14/1983-09/19/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 09/20/1983-09/22/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 09/23/1983-09/27/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 09/28/1983-09/30/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 10/01/1983-10/06/1983
Box 7	

Status	Title
OPEN	Chron Files: 10/07/1983-10/16/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 10/17/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 10/18/1983-10/24/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 10/25/1983-10/31/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 11/01/1983-11/02/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 11/03/1983-11/09/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 11/10/1983-11/16/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 11/17/1983-11/24/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 11/25/1983-11/30/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 12/01/1983-12/04/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 12/05/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 12/06/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 12/07/1983-12/13/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 12/14/1983-12/15/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 12/16/1983-12/22/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 12/23/1983-12/28/1983
OPEN	Chron Files: 12/29/1983-01/31/1984